
Rules Reduction Taskforce Community Meetings

Confirmed Community Meetings

Day Month Time (CM) Venue (CM) City/Town Attending Taskforce Members Told office? Secretariat/Others to attend Itinerary? Day Visit/Community Mtg Only* Hosting MP Contact Email Phone

9 Mar 10.15am-1pm 1. Aparima Room, Ascot Park Hotel 1. Invercargill (IVC) Jacqui Dean / Ian Tulloch Damian Zelas Draft Day Visit -8.45am start in IVC Sarah Dowie Beilnda Ballantine Belinda.Ballantine@parliament.govt.nz

Cnr Tay St & Racecourse Rd, IVC

4.30-5.30pm 2. James Cumming Wing, Gore DC 2. Gore concluding in Gore at 5.30pm Todd Barclay Tahirih McLauren-Brown Tahirih.McLaren-Brown@parliament.govt.nz

29 Civic Avenue, Gore

20 Mar 3.00pm-5.00pm Committee Room 1, WCC Wellington Jacqui Dean / Mark Thomas / Roger, Jennie, Damian, Erica, Y Day Visit Paul Foster-Bell Aaron Hape aaron.hape@parliament.govt.nz

101 Wakefield Street, Wellington Stephen Halliwell Tracy, Megan

21 Mar 10.00am-12pm Papatoetoe Sports Centre Manukau East, AKL Jacqui Dean/ Chris Burke/ Samantha Lay Lee Y Community Mtg only* Kanwaljit Bakshi Rahul Chopra Rahul.Chopra@parliament.govt.nz

12 Sutton Crescent, Papatoetoe, Auckland Mark Thomas

23 Mar 9.30am-12pm 1. RSA, 37 Cobham Road, Kerikeri Start Kerikeri, Finish in Jacqui Dean / Hon John Carter/ Megan Walls Y Jacqui Dean Dierdre Healy Deirdre.healy@parliament.govt.nz

2.00pm-4.30pm 2. Te Ahu Centre, Cnr South Rd & Matthews Ave, Kaitaia Kaitaia Michael Barnett

8 Apr 10.00-11.30am BNZ Taupo Partners Centre Taupo Rachel Reese/Connal Townsend Y N Community Mtg only* Hon Louise Upston Robyn Bolton Upston.cambridge@parliament.govt.nz 

61 Tongariro Street, Taupo Mark Thomas

10 Apr 2.00pm - 4.00pm North Beach Surf Lifesaving Club Christchurch East Jacqui Dean / Philippa Murdoch N N Day Visit Joanne (Jo) Hayes Fiona Casper Fiona.Casper@parliament.govt.nz TBC

80 Marine Parade, North New Brighton

13 Apr 9.30am -10.00am Ranfurly Hotel, 10 Charlemont Street East Ranfurly, Jacqui Dean / Ian Tulloch / N Draft Day visit - 9.30am start in Ranfurly Jacqui Dean Charlene Napier waitaki.mp@parliament.govt.nz

12.30pm - 1.00pmMemorial Hall, CODC Service Centre, 120 Scotland Street Roxburgh, Stephen Halliwell

2.00pm - 3.00pm St Enochs Church Hall, 12 Centennial Avenue Alexandra,

3.30pm - 4.00pm Cromwell Presbyterian Church Hall, 10 Elspeth Street  Cromwell 4.00pm finish in Cromwell

14 Apr 1. 9.30-10.00am Community Networks, 73 Brownston Street 1. Wanaka Jacqui Dean / Ian Tulloch / N Draft Day Visit - 9.30am start in Wanaka Jacqui Dean (Wanaka) Charlene Napier waitaki.mp@parliament.govt.nz

2 2. Queenstown Stephen Halliwell N Todd Barclay (Queenstown) Barabara Swan barbara.swan@parliament.govt.nz TBC

15 Apr 10.00am-11.00amEmpire Room, Oamaru Opera House, 94 Thames Street Oamaru Jacqui Dean / Stephen Halliwell  TBC N Draft Day Visit - 9.00am start in Oamaru Jacqui Dean Charlene Napier waitaki.mp@parliament.govt.nz

1.30pm - 2.00pm St John Hall, Shearman St, Waimate Waimate Ian Tulloch TBC N 2.00pm finish in Waimate

16 Apr Wairapapa Hon John Carter / Philippa Murdoch Y N Alastair Scott Pam Jenner pam.jenner@parliament.govt.nz

Masterton

17 Apr 10.30am-11.30amCafé Agora Hamilton West Connal Townsend / Chris Burke Y Y Day Visit - 9.30am Start Tim Macindoe / Lindsay Tisch Brigit Brant tim.macindoemp@parliament.govt.nz

Kent St, Frankton bigit.brant@parliament.govt.nz

20 Apr Blenheim Jacqui Dean / Stephen Halliwell TBC N N Day Visit - 9.30am-12.30pm Stuart Smith Helen Whitaker Helen.Whitaker@parliament.govt.nz

21 Apr 1.00pm Christchurch Bridge Clubrooms Christchurch Jacqui Dean / Philippa Murdoch Y N Community Mtg only* Hon Nicky Wagner, Hon Gerry Brownlee Karen Duff karen.duff@parliament.govt.nz

21 Nova Place (Off Barbadoes St) Mark Thomas and Nuk Korako

22 Apr 11.00am-11.30amTekapo Community Centre, Aorangi Crescent, Lake Tekapo Lake Tekapo Jacqui Dean / Stephen Halliwell N Draft Day Visit Jacqui Dean Charlene Napier waitaki.mp@parliament.govt.nz

1.00pm-1.30pm Fairlie Resource Centre, 67 Main Street, Fairlie Fairlie

22 Apr Inglewood Hon Tau Henare / TBC N N Day Visit Barbara Kuriger Tracey Rees tracey.rees@parliament.govt.nz

23 Apr 2.00pm -6.00pm Palmerston North Rachel Reese / TBC N N Jono Naylor Sheryll Scott Sheryll.Scott@parliament.govt.nz

23 Apr 9.30-11.00am Town Hall, Victoria Room Cambridge Connal Townsend / Chris Burke Y N Community Mtg only* Hon Louise Upston Robyn Bolton Upston.cambridge@parliament.govt.nz 

Victoria Street, Cambridge Michael Barnett

30 Apr 7.30pm -9.00pm Hall at Nelson MP Nick Smith’s office Nelson Rachel Reese / Hon John Carter N N Community Mtg only* Hon Nick Smith Tracy Neal tracy.neal@parliament.govt.nz

544 Waimea Rd, Stoke, Nelson Hon Tau Henare

4 May 1.00pm-3.00pm Hawkes Bay (TBC) Philippa Murdoch / N Draft Day visit  11.30am-3.00pm Hon Craig Foss Susanna Clark susanna@backingthebay.co.nz

4 May Te Awamutu (TBC) Connal Townsend/ N N Day Visit Barbara Kuriger Claire Davies Claire.Davies@parliament.govt.nz

(TBC)Rachel Reese

8 May New Plymouth Connal Townsend / TBC N N Jonathan Young Stacey Hitchcock Stacey.Hitchcock@parliament.govt.nz TBC

11 May Wanganui Jacqui Dean/ Hon Tau Henare N N Hon Chester Borrows Viv Chapman Vivienne.Chapman@parliament.govt.nz

12 May Hunoa - Pukekohe in AM Michael Barnett / TBC N N Day Visit Andrew Bayly Barbara Knowles Barbara.Knowles@parliament.govt.nz

Beachlands arvo

12 May 2.30-4.30pm Village Hall, Historic Village Tauranga Connal Townsend / Mark Thomas N N Community Mtg only* Hon Simon Bridges and Maree Brookes Maree.Brookes@parliament.govt.nz

 17th Avenue West, Tauranga Chris Burke public + targeted invited groups Todd Mueller Raiha Hooker Raiha.Hooker@parliament.govt.nz

13 May 10.00-11.30am Tokoroa Community Link, Te Rakaunui Room Tokoroa Connal Townsend Y N Community Mtg only* Hon Louise Upston Robyn Bolton Upston.cambridge@parliament.govt.nz 

8-10 Torphin Crescent, Tokoroa Chris Burke/ 

15 May Hutt Valley, Wellington N N Chris Bishop MP

Offices that have indicated they will hold a meeting, but have not confirmed a date

Day Month Time (CM) City/Town Attending Taskforce Members Itinerary? Day Visit/Community Mtg Only* Hosting MP Contact Email Phone

TBC Rangitikei TBC N Ian McKelvie Norma Humphries Norma.Humphries@parliament.govt.nz

TBC Rotorua TBC N Hon Todd McClay Tracey Curreen Tracey.Curreen@parliament.govt.nz 

TBC Rodney, AKL TBC N Mark Mitchell TBC

Meetings to be rescheduled

Day Month Time (CM) City/Town Attending Taskforce Members Itinerary? Day Visit/Community Mtg Only* Hosting MP Contact Email Phone

20 Mar North Shore, AKL TBC N Hon Maggie Barry Monika Miller monika.miller@parliament.govt.nz

Karen Meldrum

Not holding a meeting, but sending letters and emails to let people know how they can make submissions 

*Secretatiat/Taskforce may wish to coordinate meetings with the Local Govt Body

Meetings cancelled by MP

*Secretatiat/Taskforce may wish to coordinate meetings with the Local Govt Body

22 May Stratford TBC N Hon Chester Borrows/ Barbara Kuriger Kath Weir kath.weir@parliament.govt.nz

NB  

Time (CM) indicates time of Community meeting only

*Where it says "Community Mtg only*" this indicates that the MP's office is only chosing to hold a community meeting. Targeted meetings with sector/umbrella groups, can be organised by the Secretariat/Taskforce to make the most of the day in these areas




